Terms and Conditions

Courses for students

Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing by "Integrity Consults" or "Inspired Consults", full payment for participation in a Program is required at the time of registration. In the case of Programs that include a trial window, such trial window shall be made available only after the full payment.

During the trial window (if announced by "Inteegrity consults" or "Inspired Consults"), upon a request by the student, and to the satisfaction of "Inteegrity Consults" or "Inspired Consults", we may, in accordance with the applicable refund policy for the particular Program, choose to refund the Program Fees paid, subject to deduction of such applicable charges for including but not limiting to administrative and marketing expenses, as may be decided by company from time to time. Generally, such expenses are @ 65% of the cost of the program.

Once the trial window is closed, there will be no refund allowed for any reason whatsoever. For all the program, where there is no trial window or preparatory session, refund shall be done in accordance with the terms and conditions of refund policy of the respective program.

The enrolment into a Program is non-transferable.

To make payment for any Program or to purchase any services or products offered by Integrity Consults through various initiatives, you must have internet access and a current valid accepted payment method as indicated during sign-up ("Payment Method").

Integrity Consults does not store any of your credit card information or such other information restricted by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) for processing payment and has partnered with payment gateways for the payment towards the services. By using a third-party payment provider, you agree to abide by the terms of such a payment provider. You agree that in case Integrity Consults's third-party payment provider stores any such information, Integrity Consults will not be responsible for such storage, and it will be solely at your discretion to allow the third party to store such information.

Any loss of such information or any loss incurred by you due to the usage of such information will be solely a loss incurred by you, and Integrity Consults is in no way liable

for any such losses and is neither responsible to reimburse / make good such losses in any manner whatsoever. You also agree to pay the applicable fees for the payments made through various initiatives, if announced.

Integrity Consults or its representatives will not ask for OTP or other authentication related information for any purpose, and we urge you to be cautious while making payments and during financial transactions.

Failure to pay the applicable Program/ course fee may result in withdrawal of your access to a Program/ course. Depending on where you transact with us, the type of payment method used and where your payment was issued, your transaction with us may be subject to foreign exchange fees or exchange rates. Integrity Consults does not support all payment methods, currencies or locations for payment.

All applicable taxes are calculated based on the billing information you provide to us at the time of enrolment/purchase.

Refund Policy

You may cancel your enrolment at any time. However, no refund is applicable to be paid from our side.

Referral policy (Yet to be announced)

This Referral policy applies to users (referred to as "user", "users", "your" or "you") who are participating in Integrity Consults` Referral Scheme (the "**Scheme**"). Your participation in the Scheme is deemed if (a) you share your referral code with others by any means whatsoever, or (b) you use another's referral code in your application. By participating in this Scheme, you acknowledge and agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of this referral policy ("**Policy**"), which are in addition to and subject to Integrity Consults` "Terms of Use" and "Privacy Policy" available on the Platform. Integrity Consults offers curated and specially designed online higher education and industry-relevant diploma, certification programs and career assistance services ("**Program or courses**").

By accepting this Referral Policy, you consent, agree and undertake to abide, be bound to the terms of this Referral Policy. If you do not agree to this Policy, please do not participate in the Scheme.

Integrity Consults reserves the right to modify or terminate the Scheme, in whole or in part, at any time and in any manner.

Referral Payout Policy - Terms of Usage

- It is the responsibility of the Referrer and Referee, to be sure that the Referral Code is applied correctly before or at the time of application submission.
- Referral Code applied at the application submission stage will be valid.
- For applications submitted by redirecting to the university website, it is the Referee's responsibility to make sure that the Referral Code is applied at the Edit Profile section or the Application submission or before making any payment at the university website.

Group Bookings – We allow group booking of a set of learners from a specific institution or a specific corporate. The rates for group booking are separate and please contact management for further information.

Refund and cancellation

Cancellation is possible at any stage before or after the beginning of the course or sessions. However, we do not refund any fees.

Terms and conditions for Placement Assistance

All of our courses are job oriented and focussed on enhancing employability of graduates and able people.

We shall announce tie up with various organisations for placements of successful candidates from time to time. Please attend all sessions for drawing maximum benefits of our training delivery.

Assessments are compulsory and your chances of getting placed will depend upon -

1. Minimum 90% attendance and 2. Minimum 60% marks as passing criterion.

We do not guarantee the placement, however, we have strong network within BFSI domain and have background of successful placement of 9K + job aspirants in past 10+ years.

We shall help in professional resume preparation & career counselling which shall be a paid service and we encourage you to get in touch with our management for further information.

Content and material available for reading or download on our website

"Inspired Consults" is a business names owned by "Integrity Consults". Herein under referred to by the company.

The Content on the website, Training programs, Content of Documents available in downloads section are created and owned by the company and unless explicitly permitted, no one is allowed to copy or replicate the same without written permission.

If any violation is found, the same shall be enforceable as per Indian Copyright infringement laws. For any further information or communication, feel free to write to us on yuvaraj.pawar@inteegrityconsults.com or dhanashri.b@inteegrityconsults.com.

This section has been updated on 7th Nov`23. Future updates shall be made available as soon as created.